by the selling stockholders assuming all of the shares covered hereby are sold. Beneficial ownership is
determined in accordance with the rules of the SEC and includes voting or investment power with respect to
our common stock.

All information contained in the table below and the footnotes thereto is based upon information
provided to us by the selling stockholders under this prospectus. The percentage of our shares owned after the
offering is based on 14,314,585 shares of common stock outstanding as of June 27, 2017. Unless otherwise
indicated in the footnotes to this table, we believe that each of the selling stockholders named in this table has
sole voting power with respect to the shares of common stock indicated as beneficially owned.

Unless otherwise noted below, the address of each stockholder listed on the table is c/o Pulse
Biosciences, Inc., 3957 Point Eden Way, Hayward, CA 94545.

Beneficial Ownership Prior to the
Offering

Number of
Shares
Being

Registered
Hereby(4)

Shares Beneficially Owned
After Offering

Name of Selling Stockholder(1)

Number of
Shares

Beneficially
Owned Prior to
the Offered(2)

Percentage of
Outstanding

Common
Stock(3)

Number of
Shares

Beneficially
Owned After

the
Offering(2)

Percentage of
Outstanding

Common
Stock(3)

Robert W. Duggan (5) 3,145,244 22.0% 1,510,410 1,634,834 11.4%
Mahkam Zanganeh (6) 374,409 2.6% 163,935 210,474 1.5%
Rodney Baber (7) 10,087 * 10,087 * *
Jeanne Cantlay (8) 600 * 600 * *
Total 3,530,340 24.7% 1,685,032 1,845,308 12.9%

______________________

* Less than 1%

(1) Information concerning named selling stockholders or future transferees, pledgees, assignees, distributees, donees or successors of
or from any such stockholder or others who later hold any selling stockholder’s interests will be set forth in supplements to this
prospectus, absent circumstances indicating that the change is material. In addition, post-effective amendments to the registration
statement of which this prospectus forms a part will be filed to disclose any material changes to the plan of distribution from the
description in the final prospectus.